Universiti Teknologi MARA

Walimaz Car Booking System
(WCBYS)

Mohd Najmie Bin Basri

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for
Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business
Computing Faculty of Computer and Mathematical
Sciences

January 2017



STUDENT DECLARATION

| certify that this thesis and the project to which it refers is the product of my own
work and that any idea and quotation from the work of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices

of the discipline.

MOHD NAJMIE BIN BASRI
2013611158

JANUARY 26, 2017



ABSTRACT

Walimaz Car Booking System (WCBS) is online management information of
booking system that a case study has been done at Walimaz Car (WC) Kuala
Terengganu, Terengganu. Currently use manual process to manage their business
activities with the customer. The customer additionally needs to fill in a form that
has been provided for them. In order to solved this problem, System Development
Life Cycle (SDLC) is used as a suggestion of method to guide the whole process of
the development WCBS. The model used for WCBS system is Adapted Waterfall
Model which has Requirement, Design, Implementation and Testing. Besides that,
system testing plan and evaluation from user and experts also has been prepared as a
method to improve the functionality, usability and interface design of the system.
The system has been tested by three (3) expert users and thirty (30) respondents. The
highest mean is 4.13 with standard deviation of 0.530 has been achieved for the
satisfaction evaluation. Overall, the system of WCBS that has been provided will be
the best solution to manage the booking problem faced by WC organization and get
the user satisfied when do their bookings manage the booking problem faced by WC
organization and get the user satisfied when do their bookings.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

ACKNOWLEGMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS ~
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1. Introduction
1.2. Current Process
1.3. Problem Statement
1.4. Objective
1.5. Scope
1.6. Significance
1.7. Gantt Chart
1.8. Project Framework

1.9. Conclusion

Vi

PAGE

Vi
Xi

Xiii

10



CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1. Introduction
2.2. E-commerce
2.2.1 Customer Relationship Management (CRM)
2.3. E-commerce Service Based
2.4. Car Booking System
2.4.1. System Architecture for Online Booking
2.4.2. Understanding about Car Rental
2.4.3. Understanding about Car Booking
2.5. Similar Existing System

25.1. AVIS
2.5.2. Enterprise
2.5.3. Hertz
2.5.4. Fox

2.55  Thbriftv

2.6. System Development Model

2.6.1. Waterfall Model

2.6.2. Prototype Model

2.6.3. Agile Model

2.6.4. Spiral Model

2.6.5. Rapid Application Development (RAD)
2.7. Implication of Literature Review

2.8. Conclusion

vii

1
12
13
14
14
15
15
16
16
17

17

18

19

20

21
22
23
24
26
27
29

31



	Walimaz Car Booking System (WCBS)
	STUDENT DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

