Universiti Teknologi MARA

Walimaz Car Booking System (WCBS)

Mohd Najmie Bin Basri

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business Computing Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2017

STUDENT DECLARATION

I certify that this thesis and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea and quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

MOHD NAJMIE BIN BASRI 2013611158

JANUARY 26, 2017

ABSTRACT

Walimaz Car Booking System (WCBS) is online management information of booking system that a case study has been done at Walimaz Car (WC) Kuala Terengganu, Terengganu. Currently use manual process to manage their business activities with the customer. The customer additionally needs to fill in a form that has been provided for them. In order to solved this problem, System Development Life Cycle (SDLC) is used as a suggestion of method to guide the whole process of the development WCBS. The model used for WCBS system is Adapted Waterfall Model which has Requirement, Design, Implementation and Testing. Besides that, system testing plan and evaluation from user and experts also has been prepared as a method to improve the functionality, usability and interface design of the system. The system has been tested by three (3) expert users and thirty (30) respondents. The highest mean is 4.13 with standard deviation of 0.530 has been achieved for the satisfaction evaluation. Overall, the system of WCBS that has been provided will be the best solution to manage the booking problem faced by WC organization and get the user satisfied when do their bookings manage the booking problem faced by WC organization and get the user satisfied when do their bookings.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT		PAGE
A CUNIONII ECMENT		
ACKNOWLEGMENT		iv
ABSTRACT		V
TABLE OF CONTENTS		vi
LIST OF FIGURES		xi
LIST OF TABLES		xiii
	1	
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION		
1.1. Introduction		1
1.2. Current Process		2
1.3. Problem Statement		4
1.4. Objective		5
1.5. Scope		5
1.6. Significance		7
1.7. Gantt Chart		8
1.8. Project Framework		8
1.9. Conclusion		10

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1. Introduction	1
2.2. E-commerce	1
2.2.1 Customer Relationship Management (CRM)	1
2.3. E-commerce Service Based	1
2.4. Car Booking System	 1
2.4.1. System Architecture for Online Booking	1
2.4.2. Understanding about Car Rental	1
2.4.3. Understanding about Car Booking	1
2.5. Similar Existing System	1
2.5.1. AVIS	1
2.5.2. Enterprise	1
2.5.3. Hertz	1
2.5.4. Fox	1
2.5.5 Thrifty	2
2.6. System Development Model	2
2.6.1. Waterfall Model	2
2.6.2. Prototype Model	2
2.6.3. Agile Model	2
2.6.4. Spiral Model	2
2.6.5. Rapid Application Development (RAD)	2
2.7. Implication of Literature Review	2
2.8. Conclusion	3